
PIAA DISTRICT III - BOYS AA

BIG SPRING HIGH SCHOOL

Oct. 29, 2016

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the
performance of a specific individual or team.

                                                      Last updated Oct. 29, 2016 4:18 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 York Suburban            48    2    3   11   13   19   24   49    16:56    0:36
  2 Wyomissing Area         101    1    5   20   30   45   58  129    17:16    1:20
  3 Milton Hershey School   191   12   15   25   59   80   81   82    17:41    1:36
  4 Trinity                 216    4   16   36   72   88  115  128    17:46    1:56
  5 Greencastle-Antrim      242   34   37   44   53   74  105         17:59    0:49
  6 Gettysburg              265   35   51   52   62   65  126  158    18:06    0:41
  7 Big Spring              299   28   50   68   75   78  100  102    18:12    0:57
  8 Lancaster Catholic      305   39   48   54   67   97  145  152    18:14    1:11
 9* Boiling Springs         327   31   41   63   83  109  116  124    18:19    1:29
10* Hamburg                 327    9   18   33  107  160              18:15    3:16
11* Annville-Cleona         328   32   43   77   86   90  138  141    18:17    1:06
12* James Buchanan          328    8   42   71   85  122  161  162    18:15    2:27
 13 Oley Valley             339   29   46   47  106  111  135  146    18:22    1:35
 14 Schuylkill Valley       341    7   60   61   95  118  173  177    18:20    2:22
 15 Eastern Lebanon         345   17   38   70  101  119  131  134    18:19    2:05
 16 East Pennsboro          349    6   14   84  120  125  132  157    18:17    2:34
 17 Donegal                 362   40   64   73   87   98  136  149    18:27    1:05
 18 Fleetwood               387   27   66   76   91  127  143  165    18:32    1:57
 19 Eastern York            402   21   56   89  113  123  139  142    18:35    2:03
 20 Kennard Dale            456   22   69   93  117  155              18:47    2:45
 21 Susquenita              531   23   92  114  148  154  159         19:04    2:41
 22 Conrad Weiser           535   26   94  112  147  156  176         19:06    2:35
 23 Shippensburg            551   79   96   99  137  140  163  169    19:07    1:09
 24 Bishop McDevitt Hbg     553   55  108  110  130  150  166  170    19:11    1:46
 25 West York Area          594   57  104  121  144  168              19:21    2:17
 26 Bermudian Springs       667   10  133  171  175  178              19:58    4:37
 27 Lancaster Mennonite     738  103  151  153  164  167  172  174    19:59    1:29

Dual Meet Scores

York Suburban          26 wins
Wyomissing Area        25 wins
Milton Hershey School  24 wins
Trinity                23 wins
Greencastle-Antrim     21 wins
Hamburg                20 wins
Big Spring             19 wins
Gettysburg             19 wins
Lancaster Catholic     18 wins
Boiling Springs        17 wins
Oley Valley            15 wins



Annville-Cleona        15 wins
James Buchanan         14 wins
Eastern Lebanon        14 wins
Schuylkill Valley      14 wins
Donegal                11 wins
East Pennsboro         11 wins
Eastern York           9 wins
Fleetwood              8 wins
Kennard Dale           7 wins
Shippensburg           6 wins
Bishop McDevitt Hbg    5 wins
Susquenita             4 wins
Conrad Weiser          3 wins
West York Area         2 wins
Lancaster Mennonite    1 wins
Bermudian Springs      0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 York Suburban            33    3    4    5    8   13   27   49     5:16     0:3
  2 Wyomissing Area         145    1   15   18   36   75   80   86     5:23    0:24
  3 Greencastle-Antrim      182   22   23   25   39   73   82  128     5:28    0:14
  4 Milton Hershey School   232   41   42   43   44   62   68   72     5:31     0:5
  5 Trinity                 249   10   46   48   53   92   93          5:31    0:28
  6 Oley Valley             263   19   34   54   58   98  155  161     5:32    0:26
  7 East Pennsboro          267    2    9   61   91  104  131  150     5:31    0:35
  8 James Buchanan          274   11   29   64   71   99  119  130     5:32    0:30
  9 Big Spring              298   14   28   81   87   88  109  116     5:33    0:25
 10 Eastern Lebanon         319   26   37   78   83   95  102  126     5:35    0:21
 11 Hamburg                 325    7   16   31  127  144               5:35    0:44
 12 Lancaster Catholic      335   24   57   65   77  112  148  174     5:36    0:26
 13 Gettysburg              344   52   55   63   84   90  138  146     5:36    0:11
 14 Schuylkill Valley       352   12   56   66  100  118  170  178     5:37    0:35
 15 Donegal                 362   17   60   67  101  117  120  121     5:37    0:33
 16 Annville-Cleona         375   40   70   76   79  110  114  133     5:39    0:21
 17 Eastern York            379   35   38   59  106  141  149  153     5:39    0:30
 18 Boiling Springs         407   33   50   69  123  132  134  135     5:41    0:28
 19 Bermudian Springs       463    6   20  122  157  158               5:44    0:49
 20 Kennard Dale            494   51   89  105  124  125               5:46    0:22
 21 Conrad Weiser           498   47   85  103  107  156  163          5:46    0:33
 22 Fleetwood               540   30  108  129  136  137  142  162     5:48    0:30
 23 Susquenita              562   21   94  113  166  168  169          5:51    0:47
 24 Bishop McDevitt Hbg     569   32  115  139  140  143  152  176     5:50    0:32
 25 Shippensburg            614   74   97  145  147  151  167  171     5:53    0:25
 26 West York Area          644   45  111  154  159  175               5:56    0:42
 27 Lancaster Mennonite     757   96  160  164  165  172  173  177     6:04    0:25

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 York Suburban            40    3    5    7   11   14   27   48    10:58    0:19
  2 Wyomissing Area          99    1    9   12   24   53   65  125    11:10  0:1:00
  3 Milton Hershey School   190   17   19   31   56   67   72   80    11:29    0:39
  4 Trinity                 209    4   18   35   74   78  116  124    11:29    1:10
  5 Greencastle-Antrim      230   30   39   44   57   60  114  118    11:36    0:20
  6 Gettysburg              275   40   46   54   62   73  121  150    11:42    0:23
  7 Lancaster Catholic      292   23   50   52   81   86  142  156    11:44    0:44
  8 Annville-Cleona         295   28   41   70   77   79  134  141    11:45    0:36
 9* Big Spring              304   26   43   58   87   90   96  101    11:46    0:44
10* Eastern Lebanon         304   20   25   68   89  102  122  139    11:45    1:02
 11 East Pennsboro          308    6   10   63  110  119  129  149    11:42    1:32
 12 Boiling Springs         309   32   38   45   95   99  104  111    11:47    0:46
 13 Oley Valley             313   34   37   51   83  108  137  143    11:48    0:51
 14 Hamburg                 315    8   15   33  112  147              11:46    1:53



 15 James Buchanan          318   13   36   64   82  123  144  146    11:46    1:23
 16 Schuylkill Valley       322    2   59   66   88  107  165  168    11:45    1:33
 17 Eastern York            364   16   47   71  100  130  133  135    11:54    1:24
 18 Fleetwood               414   29   75   91   92  127  136  152    12:02    1:09
 19 Kennard Dale            419   22   76   84  105  132              12:02    1:22
 20 Donegal                 453   61   69   97   98  128  140         12:07    0:47
 21 Conrad Weiser           518   42  103  109  113  151  167         12:17    1:22
22* Bishop McDevitt Hbg     536   49  106  117  126  138  157  163    12:18    1:06
23* Shippensburg            536   55   85  120  131  145  159  164    12:20    1:06
 24 Susquenita              538   21   93  115  154  155  158         12:22    1:48
 25 Lancaster Mennonite     716   94  148  153  160  161  162  166    12:52  0:1:00
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. York Suburban
    2  Bryce Ohl, Jr              16:40    5:22
    3  Jarrett Raudenski, So      16:40    5:22
   11  Josh Kerr, Jr              17:01    5:29
   13  Tanner Haynes, Jr          17:02    5:29
   19  Peter Wagner, Sr           17:15    5:34
   24  Scott Curry, Jr            17:26    5:37
   49  Andrew Paskey, So          18:00    5:48
Total Time = 1:24:38     Total Places = 48

2. Wyomissing Area
    1  Joe Cullen, Jr             16:35    5:21
    5  Chip Schroder, Sr          16:52    5:26
   20  Ben Kuhn, Fr               17:18    5:35
   30  Ryan Vargo, So             17:37    5:41
   45  Josh Diehl, So             17:54    5:46
   58  Thomas Foster, Fr          18:13    5:52
  129  Austin Keim, Jr            19:32    6:18
Total Time = 1:26:16     Total Places = 101

3. Milton Hershey School
   12  Rafael Mendez, Jr          17:01    5:29
   15  Luis Guyton-Acevedo, Jr    17:06    5:31
   25  Jake Edwards, Jr           17:27    5:38
   59  Gary Waters, So            18:14    5:53
   80  Marcel Kearns, Sr          18:36    6:00
   81  Andrew Brammer, Fr         18:36    6:00
   82  Nick Grissinger, Sr        18:38    6:00
Total Time = 1:28:24     Total Places = 191

4. Trinity
    4  Matt Geisler, Sr           16:47    5:25
   16  Will Bucher, So            17:13    5:33
   36  Vince Pham, Sr             17:41    5:42
   72  Sam Predmore, So           18:26    5:57
   88  Ian McKinney, Sr           18:42    6:02
  115  David Shook, Sr            19:13    6:12
  128  Joe Hadley, Sr             19:31    6:18
Total Time = 1:28:49     Total Places = 216

5. Greencastle-Antrim
   34  Andrew Johnson, Sr         17:40    5:42
   37  Dylan Neikirk, So          17:41    5:42
   44  Billy Schemel, Sr          17:54    5:46
   53  Rylan Hummer, Jr           18:08    5:51
   74  Brock Widder, Jr           18:28    5:57



  105  Danny Miller, Fr           19:04    6:09
Total Time = 1:29:51     Total Places = 242

6. Gettysburg
   35  Jay Geesaman, Sr           17:40    5:42
   51  Filler Bradley, Jr         18:02    5:49
   52  Andrew Hirneisen, Fr       18:06    5:50
   62  Tyler Cole, Sr             18:19    5:54
   65  Cameron Bishop, Jr         18:21    5:55
  126  Dustin Fluke, Fr           19:29    6:17
  158  Alec Pratt, Sr             20:09    6:30
Total Time = 1:30:28     Total Places = 265

7. Big Spring
   28  Ishmael Kirkwood, So       17:34    5:40
   50  Connor Greene, Jr          18:01    5:49
   68  Jackson Penner, Jr         18:23    5:56
   75  Ian Ward, Fr               18:29    5:57
   78  Dain Vallie, So            18:31    5:58
  100  Kyle Richwine, Sr          18:56    6:06
  102  Brennan Flory, Jr          18:57    6:06
Total Time = 1:30:58     Total Places = 299

8. Lancaster Catholic
   39  Miles McCaskey, Jr         17:42    5:42
   48  Jeff Campagna, Sr          18:00    5:48
   54  Nick Card, Jr              18:09    5:51
   67  Jotham Ngarama, Fr         18:23    5:56
   97  Tyler Moore, Sr            18:53    6:05
  145  Chris Martin, Fr           19:45    6:22
  152  Matthew Strosser, Sr       20:01    6:27
Total Time = 1:31:07     Total Places = 305

9*. Boiling Springs
   31  Joseph Knouse, Sr          17:38    5:41
   41  Jack Talhelm, Sr           17:51    5:45
   63  Carter Klein, So           18:20    5:55
   83  Nicholas Burr, So          18:38    6:01
  109  John Riskis, Sr            19:06    6:10
  116  Nicholas Obrien, So        19:15    6:12
  124  Zachary Martin, Jr         19:25    6:16
Total Time = 1:31:33     Total Places = 327

10*. Hamburg
    9  Wyatt Conrad, Jr           16:59    5:29
   18  Levi Halye, So             17:13    5:33
   33  Seth Boyce, Jr             17:40    5:42
  107  Josh Schreiner, So         19:06    6:09
  160  Jon Gesicki, Sr            20:15    6:32
Total Time = 1:31:13     Total Places = 327

11*. Annville-Cleona
   32  Anthony Frattatole, Sr     17:38    5:41
   43  Sean Springer, Fr          17:53    5:46
   77  Hayden Taylor, Jr          18:30    5:58
   86  Gavin Knox, Fr             18:40    6:01
   90  Doyle Shertzer, Jr         18:43    6:02
  138  Ethan Fortuna, So          19:38    6:20
  141  Caleb Wenger, Jr           19:40    6:20
Total Time = 1:31:24     Total Places = 328

12*. James Buchanan
    8  Dalton Leab, Sr            16:55    5:27
   42  Alex Giffin, Jr            17:52    5:46
   71  Jacob Asbach, Jr           18:25    5:56



   85  Ethan Izer, Sr             18:39    6:01
  122  Jarrett Iverson, So        19:22    6:15
  161  Nick Garbinski, Jr         20:19    6:33
  162  Trenton Morgan, So         20:20    6:34
Total Time = 1:31:13     Total Places = 328

13. Oley Valley
   29  Elijah Velazquez, Jr       17:35    5:40
   46  David Maloney, Sr          17:58    5:47
   47  Tj Augustine, Jr           17:58    5:48
  106  Liam Savarese, Jr          19:06    6:09
  111  Nick Hartz, Jr             19:10    6:11
  135  Raphael Forsyth, Jr        19:37    6:20
  146  Mason Shirey, Fr           19:49    6:23
Total Time = 1:31:47     Total Places = 339

14. Schuylkill Valley
    7  Ben Reisenweaver, Jr       16:55    5:27
   60  Kyle Livinghouse, Jr       18:15    5:53
   61  Delanie Heck-Hoppes, Jr    18:19    5:54
   95  Lucas Horrell, Jr          18:50    6:04
  118  Graham Haupt, Fr           19:17    6:13
  173  Roman Searle, Jr           20:42    6:41
  177  Noah Romig, Jr             21:19    6:52
Total Time = 1:31:36     Total Places = 341

15. Eastern Lebanon
   17  Ryan McAllister, Jr        17:13    5:33
   38  Cole Nelson, So            17:42    5:42
   70  Levi Brooks, So            18:24    5:56
  101  Chris Habowski, Jr         18:56    6:06
  119  Nick Madigan, Sr           19:18    6:13
  131  Chance Leed, Jr            19:35    6:19
  134  Hunter Hartranft, Jr       19:36    6:19
Total Time = 1:31:33     Total Places = 345

16. East Pennsboro
    6  Tyler Brighton, Sr         16:53    5:27
   14  Caeden Smith, So           17:06    5:31
   84  Jacob Mundis, So           18:39    6:01
  120  Dylan Sim, So              19:19    6:14
  125  Austin Williams, Sr        19:27    6:16
  132  Steven Bonsall, Fr         19:35    6:19
  157  Rich Le, So                20:08    6:29
Total Time = 1:31:24     Total Places = 349

17. Donegal
   40  Silas Buckwalter, Jr       17:49    5:45
   64  Keith Atyade, Sr           18:20    5:55
   73  Dylan Zuch, Jr             18:28    5:57
   87  Aran Mullen, Sr            18:41    6:02
   98  Jacob Hess, So             18:53    6:05
  136  Cody Canterbury, Sr        19:38    6:20
  149  Adam Burkholder, So        19:52    6:24
Total Time = 1:32:11     Total Places = 362

18. Fleetwood
   27  Quinten Collinge, So       17:33    5:39
   66  Ryly Wentz, Fr             18:21    5:55
   76  Evan Santos, So            18:30    5:58
   91  Shawn Fortna, Jr           18:43    6:02
  127  Harrison Ouellette, Fr     19:29    6:17
  143  Jamin Valick, Fr           19:43    6:22
  165  Kevin Bartosh, Fr          20:25    6:35
Total Time = 1:32:36     Total Places = 387



19. Eastern York
   21  Zachary Falk, So           17:21    5:36
   56  Nathan Trowell-Lopez, Jr   18:12    5:52
   89  Noah Johnson, Fr           18:42    6:02
  113  Jackson Deppen, Fr         19:12    6:12
  123  Troy Staats, Sr            19:24    6:15
  139  Hailu Barrow, Fr           19:39    6:20
  142  Jacobs Fenwick, Jr         19:40    6:21
Total Time = 1:32:51     Total Places = 402

20. Kennard Dale
   22  Merle Bernhard, Sr         17:21    5:36
   69  William Holz, So           18:23    5:56
   93  Eric Traeger, So           18:47    6:03
  117  Caleb Bakalyar, So         19:16    6:13
  155  Isaiah Marsteller, So      20:06    6:29
Total Time = 1:33:53     Total Places = 456

21. Susquenita
   23  Jacob Hammaker, Jr         17:25    5:37
   92  Colby Houser, So           18:44    6:02
  114  Jacob Zimmerman, Sr        19:13    6:12
  148  Kaleb Keefe, Fr            19:51    6:24
  154  Logan Zahora, Sr           20:05    6:29
  159  Zachary Clugston, So       20:13    6:31
Total Time = 1:35:18     Total Places = 531

22. Conrad Weiser
   26  Van Wirebach, So           17:32    5:39
   94  Alfonso Knoll, Fr          18:49    6:04
  112  Christian Burrus, Sr       19:10    6:11
  147  Nick Lagerman, Sr          19:49    6:24
  156  Benjamin Aulenbach, Jr     20:07    6:29
  176  Derek Ulrich, Jr           21:11    6:50
Total Time = 1:35:27     Total Places = 535

23. Shippensburg
   79  Hunter Kent, Sr            18:31    5:58
   96  Isaac Covert, Jr           18:51    6:05
   99  Sam Nonemaker, Jr          18:55    6:06
  137  Ben Byers, Fr              19:38    6:20
  140  Bailey Renfrew, Jr         19:39    6:20
  163  Shaine Rotz, Sr            20:23    6:34
  169  Hayden Hunt, Fr            20:29    6:36
Total Time = 1:35:34     Total Places = 551

24. Bishop McDevitt Hbg
   55  Josiah Lauver, So          18:10    5:51
  108  Ryan Harden, Jr            19:06    6:10
  110  Mason Roadcap, Sr          19:06    6:10
  130  Eli Cargas, Fr             19:34    6:19
  150  Josh Lapitan, Jr           19:56    6:26
  166  Mason Cary, So             20:26    6:35
  170  Josh Beeghley, Fr          20:29    6:36
Total Time = 1:35:52     Total Places = 553

25. West York Area
   57  Jake Spangler, Sr          18:12    5:52
  104  Derek Harlacher, So        19:01    6:08
  121  Griffin Conaway, Fr        19:19    6:14
  144  Chase Stump, Jr            19:44    6:22
  168  Jackson Miller, Fr         20:28    6:36
Total Time = 1:36:44     Total Places = 594



26. Bermudian Springs
   10  Chad Long, Sr              16:59    5:29
  133  Anthony Petrosky, Jr       19:36    6:19
  171  Alex Rusinko, Jr           20:31    6:37
  175  Payton Rohrbaugh, So       21:06    6:48
  178  Justin Schriver, Sr        21:36    6:58
Total Time = 1:39:48     Total Places = 667

27. Lancaster Mennonite
  103  Brandon Roe, Sr            19:00    6:07
  151  Jackson Eby, Jr            19:58    6:26
  153  Ebenezear Abebe, Jr        20:04    6:28
  164  Konrad Martin, Jr          20:25    6:35
  167  Chadman Martin, Fr         20:28    6:36
  172  Jared Hoober, So           20:32    6:37
  174  Ty Palfi, So               20:53    6:44
Total Time = 1:39:55     Total Places = 738
        TEAM                            1M           2M      FINISH    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME      TIME       TIME     PACE           TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Joe Cullen, Jr              5:14     10:43     16:35    5:21  Wyomissing Area      
    2     2  Bryce Ohl, Jr               5:15     10:53     16:40    5:22  York Suburban        
    3     3  Jarrett Raudenski, So       5:14     10:48     16:40    5:22  York Suburban        
    4     4  Matt Geisler, Sr            5:16     10:49     16:47    5:25  Trinity              
    5     5  Chip Schroder, Sr           5:19     10:58     16:52    5:26  Wyomissing Area      
    6     6  Tyler Brighton, Sr          5:14     10:54     16:53    5:27  East Pennsboro       
    7     7  Ben Reisenweaver, Jr        5:17     10:45     16:55    5:27  Schuylkill Valley    
    8     8  Dalton Leab, Sr             5:16     11:04     16:55    5:27  James Buchanan       
    9     9  Wyatt Conrad, Jr            5:18     10:58     16:59    5:29  Hamburg              
   10    10  Chad Long, Sr               5:15     11:01     16:59    5:29  Bermudian Springs    
   11    11  Josh Kerr, Jr               5:17     11:03     17:01    5:29  York Suburban        
   12    12  Rafael Mendez, Jr           5:29     11:11     17:01    5:29  Milton Hershey School 
   13    13  Tanner Haynes, Jr           5:14     10:56     17:02    5:29  York Suburban        
   14    14  Caeden Smith, So            5:16     11:01     17:06    5:31  East Pennsboro       
   15    15  Luis Guyton-Acevedo, Jr     5:29     11:12     17:06    5:31  Milton Hershey School 
   16    16  Will Bucher, So                      11:12     17:13    5:33  Trinity              
   17    17  Ryan McAllister, Jr         5:25     11:13     17:13    5:33  Eastern Lebanon      
   18    18  Levi Halye, So              5:15     11:10     17:13    5:33  Hamburg              
   19    19  Peter Wagner, Sr            5:16     11:06     17:15    5:34  York Suburban        
   20    20  Ben Kuhn, Fr                5:17     11:04     17:18    5:35  Wyomissing Area      
   21    21  Zachary Falk, So            5:28     11:11     17:21    5:36  Eastern York         
   22    22  Merle Bernhard, Sr          5:31     11:15     17:21    5:36  Kennard Dale         
   23    23  Jacob Hammaker, Jr          5:23     11:14     17:25    5:37  Susquenita           
   24    24  Scott Curry, Jr             5:25     11:23     17:26    5:37  York Suburban        
   25    25  Jake Edwards, Jr            5:30     11:26     17:27    5:38  Milton Hershey School 
   26    26  Van Wirebach, So            5:31     11:32     17:32    5:39  Conrad Weiser        
   27    27  Quinten Collinge, So        5:26     11:24     17:33    5:39  Fleetwood            
   28        Jordan Berger, So           5:28     11:16     17:34    5:40  Northern Lebanon     
   29    28  Ishmael Kirkwood, So        5:17     11:23     17:34    5:40  Big Spring           
   30    29  Elijah Velazquez, Jr        5:27     11:29     17:35    5:40  Oley Valley          
   31    30  Ryan Vargo, So              5:28     11:21     17:37    5:41  Wyomissing Area      
   32    31  Joseph Knouse, Sr           5:36     11:28     17:38    5:41  Boiling Springs      
   33    32  Anthony Frattatole, Sr      5:29     11:24     17:38    5:41  Annville-Cleona      
   34    33  Seth Boyce, Jr              5:27     11:28     17:40    5:42  Hamburg              
   35    34  Andrew Johnson, Sr          5:24     11:30     17:40    5:42  Greencastle-Antrim   
   36    35  Jay Geesaman, Sr            5:32     11:34     17:40    5:42  Gettysburg           
   37    36  Vince Pham, Sr              5:31     11:29     17:41    5:42  Trinity              
   38    37  Dylan Neikirk, So           5:24     11:26     17:41    5:42  Greencastle-Antrim   
   39    38  Cole Nelson, So             5:28     11:22     17:42    5:42  Eastern Lebanon      
   40    39  Miles McCaskey, Jr          5:24     11:18     17:42    5:42  Lancaster Catholic   
   41    40  Silas Buckwalter, Jr        5:18               17:49    5:45  Donegal              
   42        Connor Broderick, Fr        5:30     11:27     17:50    5:45  Susquehannock        



   43    41  Jack Talhelm, Sr            5:31     11:30     17:51    5:45  Boiling Springs      
   44    42  Alex Giffin, Jr             5:26     11:29     17:52    5:46  James Buchanan       
   45    43  Sean Springer, Fr           5:38     11:31     17:53    5:46  Annville-Cleona      
   46    44  Billy Schemel, Sr           5:25     11:33     17:54    5:46  Greencastle-Antrim   
   47    45  Josh Diehl, So              5:37     11:42     17:54    5:46  Wyomissing Area      
   48        Justin Shaffer, Jr          5:19     11:19     17:54    5:46  Middletown, Pa       
   49    46  David Maloney, Sr           5:20     11:28     17:58    5:47  Oley Valley          
   50    47  Tj Augustine, Jr            5:32     11:39     17:58    5:48  Oley Valley          
   51        Klayton Adams, Sr           5:28     11:33     17:59    5:48  Northern Lebanon     
   52    48  Jeff Campagna, Sr           5:38     11:41     18:00    5:48  Lancaster Catholic   
   53    49  Andrew Paskey, So           5:31     11:34     18:00    5:48  York Suburban        
   54    50  Connor Greene, Jr           5:26     11:32     18:01    5:49  Big Spring           
   55    51  Filler Bradley, Jr          5:31     11:31     18:02    5:49  Gettysburg           
   56    52  Andrew Hirneisen, Fr        5:34     11:44     18:06    5:50  Gettysburg           
   57        Carter Tatara, So           5:33     11:40     18:07    5:50  Biglerville          
   58    53  Rylan Hummer, Jr            5:37     11:45     18:08    5:51  Greencastle-Antrim   
   59    54  Nick Card, Jr               5:35     11:39     18:09    5:51  Lancaster Catholic   
   60    55  Josiah Lauver, So           5:27     11:36     18:10    5:51  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
   61        Isaac Nawa, Sr              5:35     11:42     18:11    5:52  Berks Catholic       
   62    56  Nathan Trowell-Lopez, Jr    5:27     11:34     18:12    5:52  Eastern York         
   63    57  Jake Spangler, Sr           5:30     11:34     18:12    5:52  West York Area       
   64    58  Thomas Foster, Fr           5:41     11:50     18:13    5:52  Wyomissing Area      
   65    59  Gary Waters, So             5:36     11:45     18:14    5:53  Milton Hershey School 
   66    60  Kyle Livinghouse, Jr        5:35     11:46     18:15    5:53  Schuylkill Valley    
   67    61  Delanie Heck-Hoppes, Jr     5:33     11:50     18:19    5:54  Schuylkill Valley    
   68    62  Tyler Cole, Sr              5:39     11:47     18:19    5:54  Gettysburg           
   69    63  Carter Klein, So            5:27     11:33     18:20    5:55  Boiling Springs      
   70    64  Keith Atyade, Sr            5:35     11:46     18:20    5:55  Donegal              
   71    65  Cameron Bishop, Jr          5:42     11:54     18:21    5:55  Gettysburg           
   72    66  Ryly Wentz, Fr              5:49     11:56     18:21    5:55  Fleetwood            
   73    67  Jotham Ngarama, Fr          5:50     12:00     18:23    5:56  Lancaster Catholic   
   74    68  Jackson Penner, Jr          5:41     12:06     18:23    5:56  Big Spring           
   75    69  William Holz, So            5:53     12:01     18:23    5:56  Kennard Dale         
   76    70  Levi Brooks, So             5:39     11:51     18:24    5:56  Eastern Lebanon      
   77    71  Jacob Asbach, Jr            5:36     11:49     18:25    5:56  James Buchanan       
   78    72  Sam Predmore, So            5:32     11:55     18:26    5:57  Trinity              
   79    73  Dylan Zuch, Jr              5:34     11:52     18:28    5:57  Donegal              
   80    74  Brock Widder, Jr            5:28     11:46     18:28    5:57  Greencastle-Antrim   
   81    75  Ian Ward, Fr                5:41     12:03     18:29    5:57  Big Spring           
   82    76  Evan Santos, So             5:55     12:07     18:30    5:58  Fleetwood            
   83    77  Hayden Taylor, Jr           5:36     11:58     18:30    5:58  Annville-Cleona      
   84    78  Dain Vallie, So             5:38     11:45     18:31    5:58  Big Spring           
   85    79  Hunter Kent, Sr             5:37     11:44     18:31    5:58  Shippensburg         
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   86    80  Marcel Kearns, Sr           5:29     11:50     18:36    6:00  Milton Hershey School 
   87    81  Andrew Brammer, Fr          5:34     12:00     18:36    6:00  Milton Hershey School 
   88    82  Nick Grissinger, Sr         5:37     11:54     18:38    6:00  Milton Hershey School 
   89        Alex Kudlanov, So           5:42     12:01     18:38    6:01  Northern Lebanon     
   90    83  Nicholas Burr, So           5:55     12:13     18:38    6:01  Boiling Springs      
   91    84  Jacob Mundis, So            5:34     11:49     18:39    6:01  East Pennsboro       
   92    85  Ethan Izer, Sr              5:35     12:01     18:39    6:01  James Buchanan       
   93    86  Gavin Knox, Fr              5:50     11:59     18:40    6:01  Annville-Cleona      
   94    87  Aran Mullen, Sr             5:52     12:12     18:41    6:02  Donegal              
   95    88  Ian McKinney, Sr            5:31     11:59     18:42    6:02  Trinity              
   96    89  Noah Johnson, Fr            5:33     11:53     18:42    6:02  Eastern York         
   97        Kobe Towner, Sr             5:42     12:06     18:42    6:02  Littlestown          
   98    90  Doyle Shertzer, Jr          5:38     11:52     18:43    6:02  Annville-Cleona      
   99    91  Shawn Fortna, Jr            5:54     12:07     18:43    6:02  Fleetwood            
  100    92  Colby Houser, So            5:50     12:09     18:44    6:02  Susquenita           
  101        Misha Kakoulin, Sr          5:38     11:55     18:46    6:03  Littlestown          
  102    93  Eric Traeger, So            5:42     11:57     18:47    6:03  Kennard Dale         
  103    94  Alfonso Knoll, Fr           5:49     12:20     18:49    6:04  Conrad Weiser        



  104    95  Lucas Horrell, Jr           5:51     12:04     18:50    6:04  Schuylkill Valley    
  105    96  Isaac Covert, Jr            5:46     12:02     18:51    6:05  Shippensburg         
  106    97  Tyler Moore, Sr             5:33     12:02     18:53    6:05  Lancaster Catholic   
  107    98  Jacob Hess, So              5:47     12:12     18:53    6:05  Donegal              
  108    99  Sam Nonemaker, Jr           5:59     12:25     18:55    6:06  Shippensburg         
  109   100  Kyle Richwine, Sr           5:49     12:11     18:56    6:06  Big Spring           
  110   101  Chris Habowski, Jr          5:47     12:14     18:56    6:06  Eastern Lebanon      
  111   102  Brennan Flory, Jr           5:51     12:14     18:57    6:06  Big Spring           
  112   103  Brandon Roe, Sr             5:46     12:09     19:00    6:07  Lancaster Mennonite  
  113        Brian Sayre, Jr             5:32     12:03     19:01    6:08  Susquehanna Twp      
  114   104  Derek Harlacher, So         5:50     12:13     19:01    6:08  West York Area       
  115   105  Danny Miller, Fr            5:54     12:22     19:04    6:09  Greencastle-Antrim   
  116   106  Liam Savarese, Jr           5:33     12:01     19:06    6:09  Oley Valley          
  117   107  Josh Schreiner, So          5:53     12:20     19:06    6:09  Hamburg              
  118   108  Ryan Harden, Jr             5:56     12:25     19:06    6:10  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  119   109  John Riskis, Sr             5:53     12:10     19:06    6:10  Boiling Springs      
  120   110  Mason Roadcap, Sr           5:51     12:17     19:06    6:10  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  121        Caleb Ocker, Sr             5:56     12:24     19:08    6:10  Middletown, Pa       
  122        Jesus Gradilla, Sr          5:53     12:26     19:08    6:10  Biglerville          
  123   111  Nick Hartz, Jr              5:46     12:19     19:10    6:11  Oley Valley          
  124   112  Christian Burrus, Sr        5:48     12:21     19:10    6:11  Conrad Weiser        
  125   113  Jackson Deppen, Fr          5:49     12:13     19:12    6:12  Eastern York         
  126   114  Jacob Zimmerman, Sr         5:44     12:23     19:13    6:12  Susquenita           
  127   115  David Shook, Sr             5:44     12:24     19:13    6:12  Trinity              
  128   116  Nicholas Obrien, So         5:55     12:16     19:15    6:12  Boiling Springs      
  129   117  Caleb Bakalyar, So          5:53     12:17     19:16    6:13  Kennard Dale         
  130   118  Graham Haupt, Fr            5:46     12:17     19:17    6:13  Schuylkill Valley    
  131   119  Nick Madigan, Sr            5:38     12:05     19:18    6:13  Eastern Lebanon      
  132   120  Dylan Sim, So               5:43     12:20     19:19    6:14  East Pennsboro       
  133   121  Griffin Conaway, Fr         6:03     12:34     19:19    6:14  West York Area       
  134   122  Jarrett Iverson, So         5:51     12:26     19:22    6:15  James Buchanan       
  135   123  Troy Staats, Sr             5:57     12:35     19:24    6:15  Eastern York         
  136   124  Zachary Martin, Jr          5:55     12:20     19:25    6:16  Boiling Springs      
  137   125  Austin Williams, Sr         5:48     12:25     19:27    6:16  East Pennsboro       
  138   126  Dustin Fluke, Fr            5:55     12:25     19:29    6:17  Gettysburg           
  139   127  Harrison Ouellette, Fr      5:55     12:33     19:29    6:17  Fleetwood            
  140   128  Joe Hadley, Sr              5:44     12:27     19:31    6:18  Trinity              
  141   129  Austin Keim, Jr             5:38     12:27     19:32    6:18  Wyomissing Area      
  142   130  Eli Cargas, Fr              5:56     12:31     19:34    6:19  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  143   131  Chance Leed, Jr             5:45     12:26     19:35    6:19  Eastern Lebanon      
  144   132  Steven Bonsall, Fr          5:55     12:33     19:35    6:19  East Pennsboro       
  145   133  Anthony Petrosky, Jr        5:22     12:09     19:36    6:19  Bermudian Springs    
  146   134  Hunter Hartranft, Jr        5:53     12:42     19:36    6:19  Eastern Lebanon      
  147        Mateo Vega, Fr              5:47     12:25     19:36    6:19  Susquehannock        
  148   135  Raphael Forsyth, Jr         6:03     12:40     19:37    6:20  Oley Valley          
  149   136  Cody Canterbury, Sr         5:51     12:33     19:38    6:20  Donegal              
  150   137  Ben Byers, Fr               6:10     12:50     19:38    6:20  Shippensburg         
  151   138  Ethan Fortuna, So           5:50     12:38     19:38    6:20  Annville-Cleona      
  152   139  Hailu Barrow, Fr            6:02     12:38     19:39    6:20  Eastern York         
  153   140  Bailey Renfrew, Jr          6:00     12:36     19:39    6:20  Shippensburg         
  154   141  Caleb Wenger, Jr            5:55     12:45     19:40    6:20  Annville-Cleona      
  155   142  Jacobs Fenwick, Jr          6:01     12:37     19:40    6:21  Eastern York         
  156   143  Jamin Valick, Fr            5:58     12:39     19:43    6:22  Fleetwood            
  157   144  Chase Stump, Jr             6:04     12:34     19:44    6:22  West York Area       
  158   145  Chris Martin, Fr            6:01     12:45     19:45    6:22  Lancaster Catholic   
  159   146  Mason Shirey, Fr            6:05     12:46     19:49    6:23  Oley Valley          
  160   147  Nick Lagerman, Sr           5:39     12:15     19:49    6:24  Conrad Weiser        
  161   148  Kaleb Keefe, Fr             6:09     13:01     19:51    6:24  Susquenita           
  162   149  Adam Burkholder, So         5:52     12:43     19:52    6:24  Donegal              
  163   150  Josh Lapitan, Jr            5:58     12:41     19:56    6:26  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  164        Daniel Morris, Jr           5:37     12:24     19:57    6:26  Susquehanna Twp      
  165        Earl Pyles, Sr              5:50     12:54     19:58    6:26  Northern Lebanon     
  166   151  Jackson Eby, Jr             6:05     12:51     19:58    6:26  Lancaster Mennonite  
  167        Zach Malay, Fr              6:03     12:56     19:59    6:27  Middletown, Pa       
  168        Erik Younkin, Jr                     12:44     20:00    6:27  Susquehannock        



  169   152  Matthew Strosser, Sr        6:11     13:02     20:01    6:27  Lancaster Catholic   
  170   153  Ebenezear Abebe, Jr         6:08     12:59     20:04    6:28  Lancaster Mennonite  
  171   154  Logan Zahora, Sr            6:09     13:01     20:05    6:29  Susquenita           
  172        Edgar Polanco, So           5:51     12:43     20:05    6:29  Berks Catholic       
  173   155  Isaiah Marsteller, So       5:48     12:37     20:06    6:29  Kennard Dale         
  174   156  Benjamin Aulenbach, Jr      6:03     12:53     20:07    6:29  Conrad Weiser        
  175   157  Rich Le, So                 6:01     12:52     20:08    6:29  East Pennsboro       
  176   158  Alec Pratt, Sr              6:00     12:53     20:09    6:30  Gettysburg           
  177   159  Zachary Clugston, So        6:08     13:03     20:13    6:31  Susquenita           
  178        Jack Ferguson, Jr           6:12     12:57     20:14    6:32  Susquehanna Twp      
  179   160  Jon Gesicki, Sr             5:59     12:50     20:15    6:32  Hamburg              
  180        Trey Trkula, So             6:20     13:22     20:17    6:32  Susquehanna Twp      
  181   161  Nick Garbinski, Jr          5:54     12:48     20:19    6:33  James Buchanan       
  182        Adam Sichler, So            6:04     12:51     20:19    6:33  Berks Catholic       
  183   162  Trenton Morgan, So          5:46     12:50     20:20    6:34  James Buchanan       
  184   163  Shaine Rotz, Sr             6:02     13:07     20:23    6:34  Shippensburg         
  185   164  Konrad Martin, Jr           6:10     13:09     20:25    6:35  Lancaster Mennonite  
  186   165  Kevin Bartosh, Fr           6:06     12:57     20:25    6:35  Fleetwood            
  187   166  Mason Cary, So              6:12     13:11     20:26    6:35  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  188        Ethan Kraycik, Fr           6:06     13:01     20:27    6:35  Berks Catholic       
  189        Dan Brenner, Fr             6:10     13:10     20:27    6:36  Middletown, Pa       
  190   167  Chadman Martin, Fr          6:08     13:08     20:28    6:36  Lancaster Mennonite  
  191   168  Jackson Miller, Fr          6:12     13:10     20:28    6:36  West York Area       
  192   169  Hayden Hunt, Fr             6:08     13:13     20:29    6:36  Shippensburg         
  193   170  Josh Beeghley, Fr           6:02     13:02     20:29    6:36  Bishop McDevitt Hbg  
  194   171  Alex Rusinko, Jr            6:04     13:06     20:31    6:37  Bermudian Springs    
  195   172  Jared Hoober, So            6:10     13:09     20:32    6:37  Lancaster Mennonite  
  196   173  Roman Searle, Jr            6:09     13:18     20:42    6:41  Schuylkill Valley    
  197   174  Ty Palfi, So                6:13     13:23     20:53    6:44  Lancaster Mennonite  
  198   175  Payton Rohrbaugh, So        5:52     13:35     21:06    6:48  Bermudian Springs    
  199   176  Derek Ulrich, Jr            6:07     13:24     21:11    6:50  Conrad Weiser        
  200   177  Noah Romig, Jr              6:15     13:36     21:19    6:52  Schuylkill Valley    
  201   178  Justin Schriver, Sr         6:04     13:35     21:36    6:58  Bermudian Springs    
35 finishers among Men Under 2
48 finishers among Men 2 - 2
66 finishers among Men 3 - 3
52 finishers among Men 4 - 4
201 male finishers
0 female finishers
201 total finishers
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